

## **Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc.**

Office of Executive Director • 1030 Burlington Lane, Suite 4B • Frankfort, KY 40601 Phone: 502/227-4543 • Fax: 502/227-7862 • Web Site: www.crcpd.org

## **Board of Directors**

Chairperson

Karen K. Beckley kbeckley@health.nv.gov Nevada

Chairperson-Elect
Jeffrey D. Semancik
Connecticut

Past Chairperson

David J. Allard, CHP Pennsylvania

Treasurer

Cindy Becker Florida

Members-at-Large

<u>Jeffrey Day</u> LA County, California

> Karen Farris Massachusetts

Angela Leek lowa

Office of Executive Director

Kentucky

**Executive Director** 

Ruth E. McBurney, CHP rmcburney@ crcpd.org February 8, 2019

Andrea Kock, Director
Division of Material Safety, State, Tribal and Rulemaking Programs
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Two White Flint North
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Dear Ms. Kock:

Please find enclosed the finished copy of the latest revision to the *Suggested State Regulations for Control of Radiation* from the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc. (CRCPD):

## Part C – LICENSING OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

## 2018 Rationale Part C – LICENSING OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

The CRCPD Board of Directors approved the revisions to Part C on January 22, 2019. CRCPD now requests concurrence from your agency. CRCPD requests that a written response relative to federal concurrence by your agency be submitted within 60 days of receipt of this correspondence.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter.

Sincerely,

Ruth McBurney

Executive Director, CRCPD

Been E. McBurney

**Enclosures** 

cc: CRCPD Board of Directors

Bruce Hirschler, SSRCR Publication Manager, CRCPD